
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 187


asked on Wednesday, 10 March 2021


DR M ROBINSON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR RESOURCES (HON S
STEWART)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Adams Beach Campground on North Stradbroke Island—
Will the Minister advise (a) in relation to the finding of contaminated material at the site and (b) the timeframe for the grounds to be reopened for recreational purposes?

ANSWER:

(a) In collaboration with Queensland Health, the Department of Resources carried out investigations at Adams Beach.


While these initial investigations identified low levels of radiation, further assessments have determined that the site in its current state does not pose a health risk.


(b) The department has given no direction to close the site to camping and recreational activities.

The campground is managed by Minjerribah Camping Pty Ltd, on behalf of the Quandamooka Yoolooburrabee Aboriginal Corporation and decisions on the operations of the campground rest with that entity.

